



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-06/2014-15, Dt: 25.04.2014

PRICE BID

Item no 1

Name of work: Support services for maintenance of Blocks and Buildings, water supply etc. in Factory area.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Attending in routine carpentry / masonry /Misc. Painting activities like changing of window, glass panes, partitions, door locks/hinges, door closures, fixing of door frames, cleaning of terraces, doors, glasses of partitions, windows, re-plastering/re-flooring of wall/floor patches etc. which are not susceptible for measurements. The rate quoted shall include cost of labour, tools and tackles, safety equipments as directed. The materials required for above work will be issued by BHEL on free of cost at BHEL stores. (It is assessed that a minimum of 2 skilled services and 2 semi-skilled services are required for carrying out the above works per day for one operation.)				
a	2 Skilled services required for carrying out the work mentioned above.	287.00	One Oper.	1,434.92	4,11,822.04
b	2 Semi skilled services required for assisting the above jobs listed in 1a	287.00	One Oper.	1,326.02	3,80,567.74
2	Engaging tractor with trailer with driver for material handling, conveying of surplus earth, heaps from sanitation work, construction debris etc. including hire charges of tractor with trailer, cost of labour, fuel charges, tools and tackles, safety equipments etc. as directed (tr.day= tractor day). It is assessed that one tractor with trailer and minimum six unskilled services per day are required for carrying out the above job of one operation.				
a	One tractor trailer with driver	125.00	One Oper.	1000.00	1,25,000.00
b	Engaging 6 Un skilled services for attending the above and other assigned jobs from time to time	125.00	One Oper.	3048.00	3,81,000.00
3	Attending roof leakage complaints, rain water pipe leakages at all heights on Annexe buildings, blocks, cleaning of roof, removal of weeds on buildings, blocks, dusting of partitions, cabin & window glasses in Annexe buildings, cleaning of storm water lines in blocks and out side the blocks, road gully chambers, fixing of kerb stones, cleaning of cob webs, repairing of MS door/windows etc. which are not susceptible for measurements. (It is assessed that a minimum of one Skilled service, Two Semi-skilled service and two Unskilled services per day are required for carrying out the job of one operation).				
a	1 Skilled service required for carrying out the above job of one operation.	287.00	One Oper.	717.46	2,05,911.02

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
b	2 Semi skilled services required for carrying out the above jobs by assisting the services of 3a	287.00	One Oper.	1326.02	3,80,567.74
c	2 Unskilled services required for carrying out the above jobs by assisting the services of 3a & 3 b	287.00	One Oper.	1219.54	3,50,007.98
4	Attending routine drainage complaints and chokages in entire Factory area and Admn.Building area, removing waste from canteen septic tanks and removing the silt and roots from the sewer lines at all depths including repair of the manholes etc., cleaning open drain etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge. The rate quoted shall include cost of labour, tools and tackles, cleaning rods, safety equipments as directed. (It is assessed that a minimum of one skilled service and two semi-skilled services are required for carrying out the above job per day for one operation.)				
a	1 Skilled service required for carrying out the above job of one operation.	287.00	One Oper.	717.46	2,05,911.02
b	2 Semi skilled services required for carrying out the above jobs by assisting the services of 4a	287.00	One Oper.	1326.02	3,80,567.74
5	For Emergency purpose: Engaging of unskilled services for removal of surplus earth, levelling the road side berms, collection of heaps of ferrous and non ferrous scrap items, empty oil drums, garbage, removal of stones, wood in Factory area, including cleaning the areas as directed . The rate quoted shall include cost of tools & tackles, safety equipment like shoes, hand gloves etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.(This item is to be operated on obtaining specific Admn.approval of AGM/Projects & Fy.Civil for specific purpose.). (one operation = one unskilled service).	500.00	One Oper.	609.77	3,04,885.00
	Total value of work			₹	31,26,240.28
Total : ₹ Thirty one lakhs twenty six thousand two hundred forty and twenty eight paise only					

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.50 % of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's or part thereof delay in execution of work by the agency, subject to a maximum penalty of 10 % of gross value of the total work executed.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		